
1200 King County
Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

King County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12020-0281

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:9/1/2020 Mobility and Environment Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/29/2020

Enactment date: 10/14/2020 19169Enactment #:

Title: AN ORDINANCE regarding The Transit Service Funding Agreement with the city of Seattle; amending
the agreement to extend the term to June 30, 2021.

Sponsors: Rod Dembowski

Indexes: Agreement, Seattle, City of, transit

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 19169, 2. A.  Amendment to No. 5 to the Transit Service Funding Agreement By and
Between King County and the city of Seattle, 3. 2020-0281 Copy of 3_Fiscal Note_STBD Contract
Extension, 4. 2020-0281 2_TransmittalLtr_STBD Contract Extension  (1), 5. 2020-0281 Signed
TransmittalLtr_STBD Contract Extension, 6. 2020-0281 1_LegReviewForm_STBD Contract
Extension, 7. 2020-0281 Intro Slip - Dembowski, 8. 2020-0281_SR_STBD-Extension.docx

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedMetropolitan King County Council9/29/2020 1 Pass

Recommended Do Pass ConsentMobility and Environment
Committee

9/9/2020 1 Pass

Introduced and ReferredMetropolitan King County Council9/1/2020 1

King County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

